



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025

**RAMESH SHARANAPPA CHILOBA DIED THROUGH LRS
SUSHILABAI RAMESH CHILOBA AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

....

Mr S. A. Ambilwade, Advocate h/f Mr S. N. Patil, Advocate for
petitioners

Mr A. V. Lavte, A.G.P. for respondents/State

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

AND

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 14th January, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Learned advocate Mr Ambilwade holding for learned
advocate for the petitioners seeks time on the ground of illness of
learned advocate for petitioners.

2. Stand over to 28/01/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

sjk