

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025

RAMESH SHARANAPPA CHILOBA DIED THROUGH LRS SUSHILABAI
RAMESH CHILOBA AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Saisagar Ambilwade h/f Mr. Patil
Shashikiran N.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.V. Lavte

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 18.03.2025

PER COURT :

On the ground of bereavement in the family, learned advocate Mr. Ambilwade h/f Mr. Patil learned advocate for the petitioners, seeks time.

2. S.O. to 15.04.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-