



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025

Ramesh Sharanappa Chiloba  
(Died) Through Lrs. & Ors.

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*

- Adv. Shashikiran N. Patil, for Petitioners.
- Mr. M. M. Nerlikear, Adnl. GP for Respondents.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice, returnable on **14<sup>th</sup> August 2025.**
3. Mr. Nerlikar, learned AGP, waives notice on behalf of all the respondents.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)