

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

\*\*\*

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.R. Wakale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N.D. Raje, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R.D. Raut, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Smt. S.N. Deshmukh, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.N. Kendre, AGP, for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**Date : 14<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 6007 OF 2015 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13213 OF 2019 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 15115 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3554 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 200 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2025 IN WP/15116/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15108 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15116 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15109 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15110 OF 2019	08.10.2025 Urgent Admission category

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15111 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15112 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15106 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15113 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15114 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15107 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15117 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15118 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15192 OF 2019  <b>1000</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6307 OF 2021  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6503 OF 2021  IN WP/6307/2021  <b>1001</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7561 OF 2021  <b>1002</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7624 OF 2021  <b>1003</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8595 OF 2021  <b>1004</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8654 OF 2021  <b>1005</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8832 OF 2021  <b>1006</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2021</p>	<p>08.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p><b>1007</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9193 OF 2021  <b>1008</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9630 OF 2021  <b>1009</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9879 OF 2021  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1406 OF 2021  <b>1010</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13386 OF 2021  <b>1011</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 902 OF 2023  <b>1012</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1111 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023  <b>1013</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2023  <b>1014</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1983 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10490 OF 2023  IN WP/1983/2023  <b>1015</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2090 OF 2023  <b>1016</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2023</p>	<p>09.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p><b>1017</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2745 OF 2023  <b>1018</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3732 OF 2023  <b>1019</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3743 OF 2023  <b>1020</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4948 OF 2023  <b>1021</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5015 OF 2023  <b>1022</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5188 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10684 OF 2024  IN WP/5188/2023  <b>1023</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5199 OF 2023  <b>1024</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5411 OF 2023  <b>1025</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5425 OF 2023  <b>1026</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2023</p>	<p>10.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>

<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6373 OF 2023  1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 6470 OF 2023  1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 6544 OF 2023  1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2023  1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8015 OF 2023  1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8093 OF 2023  1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8194 OF 2023  1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8278 OF 2023  1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2023  1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8733 OF 2023</p>	<p>13.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9368 OF 2023  1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 11117 OF 2023  1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 11318 OF 2023  1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 11445 OF 2023  1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 11634 OF 2023  1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 12122 OF 2023  1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 12457 OF 2023  1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 12476 OF 2023  1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 12557 OF 2023  1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2023</p>	<p>14.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 12599 OF 2023  1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12672 OF 2023  1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 13232 OF 2023  1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 13408 OF 2023  1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 13613 OF 2023  1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 14084 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2212 OF 2024  IN WP/14083/2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2211 OF 2024  IN WP/14084/2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14083 OF 2023  1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 14333 OF 2023  1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 14402 OF 2023  1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 14495 OF 2023  1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2025</p>	<p>15.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025  1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2025  1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2025  1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2025  1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 1448 OF 2025  1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 2844 OF 2025  1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 3558 OF 2025  1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2025  1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 6009 OF 2025</p>	<p>16.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>

<p>1067 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 25 OF 2021  1068 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2023  1069 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8754 OF 2025  IN PIL/16/2023</p>	<p>16.10.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 12135 OF 2019  1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 12590 OF 2019  1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2019  1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 7407 OF 2023  1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 15653 OF 2023  1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025  1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 2184 OF 2025  1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2025  1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 3976 OF 2025  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2025  1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2025</p>	<p>17.10.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 4262 OF 2025  1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 5089 OF 2025  1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 5305 OF 2025  1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 5306 OF 2025  1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 5308 OF 2025  1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 5309 OF 2025  1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 5310 OF 2025  1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 5311 OF 2025  1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 5387 OF 2025  1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 5388 OF 2025</p>	<p>03.11.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 5389 OF 2025  1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 5398 OF 2025  1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 5400 OF 2025  1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2025  1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 5405 OF 2025  1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 5439 OF 2025  1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8755 OF 2025  IN WP/7911/2025  1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 7934 OF 2025  1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 7935 OF 2025  1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 7939 OF 2025  1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8279 OF 2025  1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 8633 OF 2025</p>	<p>04.11.2025  Due Admission  category</p>

<b>1103</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2009 OF 2025 <b>1104</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15381 OF 2023 IN WP/9543/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1126 OF 2023 IN WP/9543/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9543 OF 2021 <b>1105</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 666 OF 2025 IN WP/3924/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3924 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5475 OF 2021 IN WP/3924/2019	12.09.2025 Due Order category
--	----------------------------------

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.
3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.
4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

habeeb/