



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 11232 OF 2024

Ratnamala Gulabrao Chavade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 11232 OF 2024	05.02.2026
1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2025	
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025	
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 2184 OF 2025	
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2025	
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 3605 OF 2025	
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 3976 OF 2025	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2025	
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2025	
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2025	
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 5251 OF 2025	
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 5259 OF 2025	
1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 5261 OF 2025	
1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 5264 OF 2025	
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 8195 OF 2025	
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 8547 OF 2025	
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10277 OF 2025	

<p>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 11810 OF 2025 1024 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8754 OF 2025 IN PIL/16/2023 1025 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 3 OF 2025</p>	05.02.2026
<p>1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2025 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1092 OF 2025 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1373 OF 2025 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2025 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2904 OF 2025 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2025 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2918 OF 2025 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 7239 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8270 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8577 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8625 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6929 OF 2025 1039 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10220 OF 2025 IN WP/7879/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7879 OF 2023 1041 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8024 OF 2025 IN WPST/13408/2022 1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8026 OF 2025 IN WPST/13416/2022 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8030 OF 2025 IN WPST/13407/2022 1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8031 OF 2025 IN WPST/13405/2022 1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10167 OF 2025 IN RAST/26768/2025 1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10199 OF 2025 IN WP/1444/2025 1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10202 OF 2025 IN WPST/11401/2025</p>	06.02.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE