



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2025

Anusayabai Ganapatrao Waghmare And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 07 MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 709 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 3152 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8176 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8393 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 9110 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 9198 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 9774 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 9934 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 11473 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2025	15.07.2026
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 15000 OF 2025 966 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 2 OF 2019 WITH WP/4871/2020 WITH PIL/138/2018 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 294 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 619 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 1076 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3563 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3570 OF 2025	16.07.2026

{2}

Matters	Date
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2025 978 WP/4190/2025 WITH CA/13370/2025 IN WP/511/2025 WITH CA/13368/2025 IN WP/4190/2025 WITH CA/13369/2025 IN WP/423/2025 WITH CA/13367/2025 IN WP/425/2025 WITH WP/423/2025 WITH WP/511/2025 WITH WP/425/2025 979 WP/4232/2025 WITH CA/8042/2025 IN WP/4232/2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2025 981 WP/4397/2025 WITH CA/12601/2025 IN WP/4397/2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4406 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 4523 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 4534 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025	17.07.2026
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 4686 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 5428 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5510 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5571 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5610 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5644 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 5675 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5713 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5747 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5812 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5829 OF 2025	20.07.2026
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 7572 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7848 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7995 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8284 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8597 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8638 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8967 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 9185 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9370 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9375 OF 2025	21.07.2026
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 9852 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9917 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 10179 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10180 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 10198 OF 2025	22.07.2026

{3}

Matters	Date
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10910 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12935 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 13004 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13016 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 15345 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2026	22.07.2026
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2026 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2026 1022 FCA/8 OF 2025 WITH RA (CIVIL)/151/2025 IN FCA/8/2025 WITH CA/6533/2025 IN RA/151/2025 WITH CA/1485/2025 IN FCA/8/2025 WITH CA/10654/2025 IN FCA/8/2025 1023 PIL (STAMP) NO. 37060 OF 2025	23.07.2026
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 202 OF 2025 1032 CA/13971/2025 IN WP/7103/2025 WITH WP/7103/20251035 CA/2622/2026 IN WP/10887/2025 WITH WP/10887/2025 1035 CA/2622/2026 IN WP/10887/2025 WITH WP/10887/2025	23.07.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
 JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
 JUDGE